Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 3

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

REGULATION OF SERVICES

Care Standards Act 2000

- 9 In section 22B—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for "registration authority" substitute "CIECSS";
 - (b) in subsection (3)(c), for "registration authority's" substitute "CIECSS's";
 - (c) in subsection (4)(b), for "registration authority" substitute "CIECSS";
 - (d) in subsection (5)(a), for "registration authority" substitute "CIECSS";
 - (e) in subsection (6), for "registration authority" substitute "CIECSS";
 - (f) in subsection (8)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), at the end insert "in England";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), at the end insert "in England".